TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Priceless Plane Products, LLC		101/12/2012 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Priceless Aviation Products, LLC	
Street Address:	456 Briscoe Blvd.	
City:	Lawrenceville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30046	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3380168	PRICELESS TUGS
Registration Number:	2630516	LAZY SUSAN
Registration Number:	2462556	PRICELESS PLANE PRODUCTS
Registration Number:	2456185	PRICELESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)879-2932 Phone: 404-879-2432 Email: msperry@wcsr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marcy L. Sperry PO Box 7037 Address Line 1:

Atlanta, GEORGIA 30357 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marcy L. Sperry

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004705 FRAME: 0867

Signature:	/Marcy L. Sperry/
Date:	01/27/2012
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change#page1.tif source=Name Change#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004705 FRAME: 0868

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

PRICELESS PLANE PRODUCTS, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State on 01/12/2012 changing its name to

PRICELESS AVIATION PRODUCTS, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on January 12, 2012



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004705 FRAME: 0869

Control No: K935878 Date Filed: 01/12/2012 10:28 AM Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF PRICELESS PLANE PRODUCTS, LLC

RECEIVED
SECRETARY OF STATE

AGGGI IN ITINIO

- 1. The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Priceless Plane Products, LLC.
 - 2. The date the Articles of Organization were filed was September 1, 1999.
- 3. The Articles of Organization of Priceless Plane Products, LLC are hereby amended by changing the first paragraph, so that as amended said paragraph shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Limited Liability Company is Priceless Aviation Products, LLC."

- 4. The foregoing amendment to the Article of Organization of the Company was adopted by the unanimous vote of the sole member of the Company as of September 1, 1999.
- 5. All other provisions of the Articles of Organization shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole member of the Company, has executed these Articles of Amendment as of the 3rd day of January, 2012.

By:

Elvin C. Price, Sole Member

State of Georgia Name Change 2 Page(s)

ATL18,391,661v1



TRADEMARK REEL: 004705 FRAME: 0870

RECORDED: 01/27/2012